

## 308777C Blue Cheese Dressing (Lion)



Pack Size: 2 X 2.27LT

**Details:** A thick creamy, smooth viscous sauce with a hint of blue cheese pieces visible in the product. A mild blue cheese flavour with a hint of garlic and onion with a creamy, mild blue cheese aroma.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Eggs, Mustard, Milk

**Free from:**

Cereal, Celery, Sulphur Dioxide, Crustaceans, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Coeliacs, Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Ready to use as a perfect addition to Salad.

Lion Blue Cheese Dressing with real blue cheese crumb is a rich and full flavoured dressing, delicious on salads but can also be used as a dip or sauce for many appetizers.

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks from opening and by date BBE.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Rapeseed Oil, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Blue Cheese Premix (Danish Blue Cheese (**MILK**) (2%), Spirit Vinegar, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Dried Garlic, Dried Onion), Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised **EGG** Yolk, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Flavouring, Stabiliser (Xanthan

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

451 kcal / 1864 kJ

**Fat:**

41.4 g

**of which saturates:**

4.1 g

**Carbohydrates:**

16.8 g

**of which sugars:**

12.5 g

**Fibre:**

0.2 g

**Protein:**

1.6 g

**Salt:**

2.9 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.